
NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, December 15, 2015, commencing at 9:30
a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page
at www.rrc.texas.gov by clicking on “Open Meetings” and then “webcast home page”, or by going directly
to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rcc/.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to
attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in
advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made.  Requests may be made to the Human
Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas
78711-2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov;
or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

Announcement.  The Commission has updated its website domain to http://www.rrc.texas.gov/, effective
September 1, 2015. In addition to the website domain change, all the agency email addresses have been
updated. All emails directed to Commission staff members should be sent to
firstname.lastname@rrc.texas.gov.

HEARINGS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS

1. O&G 20-0292777: Complaint of Targa Liquids Marketing and Trade LLC ("Targa") against West
Texas LPG Pipeline Limited Partnership ("WTXP"), which owns West Texas LPG Pipeline System.

2. O&G 03-0289456: Application of Ballard Exploration Co. to consolidate various Mykawa Fields
into the proposed Mykawa (Cons.) Field and designate the proposed Mykawa (Cons.) Field as a
piercement type salt dome field, Harris County, Texas.

3. O&G 09-0291225:  Application of Eagle Hydrocarbons LLC for an order making permanent those
temporary field rules approved on October 2, 2012, for the Short Grass Prairie (Cong) Field,
Hardeman County, Texas.

4. O&G 8A-0296035: Application of Parallel Petroleum LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 for approval
of its Form H-13 EOR Positive Production Response Certification for Project No. F-16883H,
Carm-Ann (San Andres) Unit, Carm-Ann (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas.
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5. O&G 02-0284942: Application of Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc., to consider permanent gas well
classification for all wells on the Ridley 01 Unit, Sugarkane (Eagle Ford) Field, Karnes County,
Texas.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  (32 items; numbers 6 - 37)

6. O&G 08-0297984: Application of Enterprise Products Operating, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.9
and 3.36 to inject fluid containing hydrogen sulfide into a reservoir not productive of oil or gas for
the Reese Cleveland Gas Unit, Well No. 2, Waha (Cherry Canyon-H2S Disp) Field, Reeves County,
Texas.

7. O&G 01-0298264: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Briscoe, Joe E. "A" Lease, Well Nos. 5 and 6,
Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

8. O&G 01-0298265: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Briscoe, Joe E. "B" Lease, Well Nos.1, 2, 3 and 4,
Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

9. O&G 01-0298266: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Briscoe, Joe E. Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5,
Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

10. O&G 01-0298267: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Tick, Steve Lease, Well Nos. 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 and
26, Somerset Field, Bexar County, Texas.

11. O&G 01-0298269: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, J. Koehler South Lease, Well No. 44, Somerset
Field, Bexar County, Texas.

12. O&G 01-0298270: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Ima Fowler Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4,
Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

13. O&G 01-0297788: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Bailey, James M. Lease, Well Nos.  2B, 4A, 5A,
6A, 7A, 8A, 9A, 10A, 11A and 12A, Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

14. O&G 01-0297789: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by Swabbing, Bailing or Jetting,  Aguirre, Leonard B. Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1A, 
Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

15. O&G 01-0297790: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Well Nos. 2, 3 and 4, Somerset Field, Atascosa
County, Texas.
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16. O&G 01-0297791: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Bailey, E. N. Lease, Well No. 1A, Somerset Field,
Atascosa County, Texas.

17. O&G 01-0297792: Application of Petrosaurus, Inc. to consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 in
order to produce by swabbing, bailing or jetting, Brandt, Herbert C. Lease, Well Nos. 3A and 4,
Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

18. O&G 01-0298000:  Application of Frio LaSalle Pipeline, LP (FLP) to construct a sour gas pipeline,
Cabot HP Discharge Pipeline, Lancaster System, Frio County, Texas. 

19. O&G 09-0296642: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 2H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

20. O&G 09-0296643: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 3H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

21. O&G 09-0296644: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 4H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

22. O&G 09-0296648: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 5H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

23. O&G 09-0296651: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 6H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

24. O&G 09-0296652: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 8H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

25. O&G 09-0296653: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 9H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

26. O&G 09-0296654: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 10H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

27. O&G 09-0297061: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy pursuant to the Mineral Interest
Pooling Act for the formation of pooled units for the Rosedale South MIPA Unit, Well No. 11H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.
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28. O&G 20-0298600: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CP Exploration TX Operating LLC (Operator
No. 186316); Motion for Rehearing.

29. O&G 20-0298602: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D.J.F. Services, Inc. (Operator No. 196279);
Motion for Rehearing.

30. O&G 20-0298605: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Harper, Clint (Operator No. 357854); Motion
for Rehearing.

31. O&G 8A-0297748 ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC:  Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Kinder Morgan Bergen
(#70250) Lease, Tall Cotton (San Andres) Field (88230 500) Field, Gaines County, Texas. 

32. O&G 08-0298796:  Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Allar (#68716); Allar B; Allar "8" (#69015); Allberg; Allar Pu
(#70115); Andrews, Selma; Andrews, Selma "A" (#68621); Barrow Ranch Lease (#69421); Bella
(#70124); Centaur; Cox; Cox "A"; Hedberg Estate; Hedburg Estate "A"; Hedburg Estate "B";
Hedburg Estate "C"; Hedburg Estate "D"; Hedburg Estate "E"; Hedberg Estate "F" (#68877);
Mcwhorter, Ralph; Wendigo; Werewolf Lease, Dempsey Creek (San Andres) (24225 500) Field,
Andrews County, Texas.

33. O&G 08-0297478: COG Operating LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Third Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Culberson
County, Texas.

34. O&G 08-0297479: COG Operating LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Second Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Culberson
County, Texas.

35. O&G 08-0297480: COG Operating LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Avalon Shale and First Bone Spring Formations, Sandbar (Bone Spring)
Field, Reeves County, Texas.

36. O&G 08-0298423: COG Operating LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Wolfcamp Formation, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County,
Texas.

37. O&G 08-0299017: COG Operating LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Second Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Culberson
County, Texas.

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  (4 items; numbers 38 - 41)

38. O&G Docket No. 7B-0294450: Enforcement action against Xtreme Operating Company LLC
(946028) for violations of Commission Rules on the Compton (23901) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 4 and
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5, Compton (Hope) Field, Callahan County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1),
3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III), 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(g)(2).

39. O&G Docket No. 05-0295349: Enforcement action against Ziegenhagen, William L. (950727) for
violations of Commission Rules on the Hervey (00454) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 6, Corsicana
(Shallow) Field, Navarro County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j)

40. O&G Docket No. 09-0294264: Enforcement action against Smith, Larry T. Sole Proprietor (511734)
for violations of Commission Rules on the Douglas (05497) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1MT, 2, 3, 3MT,
4, 5MT and 6, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3,
3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.14(b)(2) .

41. O&G Docket No. 09-0295804: Enforcement action against American Patriot Oil, LLC (018882) for
violations  of Commission Rules on the FD/Allred-Evans Heirs Lease, Well No. 7602 (759417),
Harvo (Chappel) Field, Hardeman County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  (171 items; numbers 42 - 212)

42. O&G 01-0297425: Bar V Energy LLC (Operator No. 049762) enforcement action regarding G.W.
Henry (07064) Lease, Patty Hutt (Wilcox) Field, Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§§3.3(1), 3.3(2) and 3.8(d)(1).

43. O&G 03-0296229: Matmown Oil and Gas Inc. (Operator No. 533092) enforcement action regarding
Calvin, Leroy (13765) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) Field, Burleson County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

44. O&G 03-0297745: Momentum Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No. 574324) enforcement action
regarding Sharpshooter (24891) Lease, Well No. 1, Hastings, East Field, Brazoria County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §3.20(a)(1).

45. O&G 03-0298216: Maverick Prod. Co., Inc. (Operator No. 534225) enforcement action regarding
West Schenck "B" Lease, Well No. 9, Blue Ridge Field, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §§3.9(1) and 3.9(9)(A).

46. O&G 7B-0296589: Map Energy LLC (Operator No. 525220) enforcement action regarding Milstead
(Drilling Permit No. 777370) Lease, Well No. 1RE, Wildcat Field, Jones County, Texas. Violation
of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(1) and 3.16(b).

47. O&G 7B-0298096: Weaver Global Operating, LLC (Operator No. 903520) enforcement action
regarding Wilson, T.B. (21411) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 4CB, 5, 5CB, 6, 6CB, 7, 7CB, 8CB, 10,
10CB and the Tank Battery, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.13(a)(6)(A).
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48. O&G 7C-0295466: Hartoil Corporation (Operator No. 362980) enforcement action regarding
Eubanks, Elma Fee (09719) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3 and 4, WFM (Goen Lime) Field, Runnels County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.17(a) and 3.14(b)(2).

49. O&G 08-0297868: Jones, Skeet Lee, Sole Proprietor (Operator No. 444666) enforcement action
regarding Wheat-Ramsey Tract -A- (07991) Lease, Well No. 3, and the Wheat-Ramsey Tract -B-
(07992) Lease, Well No. 4, Wheat Field, Loving County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§3.13(a)(6)(E)(i).

50. O&G 08-0297870: Sahara Operating Company (Operator No. 743279) enforcement action regarding
Wheat-Ramsey (07948) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5, Wheat Field, Loving County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(a)(6)(E)(i).

51. LP-Gas 2629: FerrellGas, L.P. (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding Roadrunner RV
Park, 1222 N. Cesar Chavez Rd., Alamo, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

52. LP-Gas 2641: Mr. G Propane Management Inc. (License No. 10453) enforcement action regarding
Banana Leaf, 3602 N. Conway Ave., Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

53. Damage Prevention 029371: Austin Commercial enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5800 Kincaid Dr., Plano, Collin County, Texas.

54. Damage Prevention 032420: Metro Pole Setting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2723 W. Colorado (Westmount), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

55. Damage Prevention 034202: Texstar Enterprises Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(e) and 18.4(a), at 791 Westport Pkwy. (Intermodal Pkwy.), Haslet, Tarrant County, Texas.

56. Damage Prevention 035483: K Hovanian Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1049 Lavon Dr. (Dove Lp.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

57. Damage Prevention 036945: Menade, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at Louetta (Huffmeister), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

58. Damage Prevention 037738: Artesa Homes LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2208 Finfeather Rd., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

59. Damage Prevention 038704: Zakxanyan Inc. DBA Maxx Security enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2906 Ave. I (29th), Galveston, Galveston County,
Texas.

60. Damage Prevention 040806: Texstar Enterprises Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Lot 27 Ayleth Ave. (West Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

61. Damage Prevention 041496: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1004 Reynolds St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
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62. Damage Prevention 041858: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 14702 CR 471, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

63. Damage Prevention 041914: Reim Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1436 Los Ebanos Dr., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

64. Damage Prevention 042001: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 610 W. Davis St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

65. Damage Prevention 042004: AJ Grading & Stone Designs Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1650 Cimarron Trl. (Cotton Creek Trl.), Midlothian,
Ellis County, Texas.

66. Damage Prevention 042072: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 16631 Biship Knoll Ln. (Alderfield Ct.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

67. Damage Prevention 042103: Gulf Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 413 Trojan St. (E. Ave. E), Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas.

68. Damage Prevention 042180: Southern Star Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10882 Harvestwood Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

69. Damage Prevention 042308: Arlington Electrical Services LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1120 S. Main St. (Vine St.), Grapevine, Tarrant
County, Texas.

70. Damage Prevention 042460: Lone Star Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 800 S. 3rd St., Houston, Montgomery County, Texas.

71. Damage Prevention 042461: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 800 S. 3rd St., Houston, Montgomery County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention 042546: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 809 Schallert Dr., Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention 042590: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5314 Oak Cove Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

74. Damage Prevention 042609: Clements Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24818 Blane Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention 042669: Globus Management Group LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7821 Roundtable Rd. (Castle Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

76. Damage Prevention 042722: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Abell St. (Ahldag), Wharton, Wharton County, Texas.
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77. Damage Prevention 042787: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2606 Winston Ct. (Irvington Dr.), Brazoria, Brazoria County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention 042799: Millis Equipment Rental LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 905 Fields St., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention 042818: Regional Water Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10018 Hyacinth Way, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention 042828: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 504 Rockwood Dr. (Fairway), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention 042858: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Loop 304 (Dobbs St.), Crockett, Houston County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention 042915: Webber Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2114 Oak (College), West, McLennan County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention 043005: Andrade Concrete and Construction Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 23330 Hwy. 59 N., Kingwood, Harris
County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention 043014: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 1100 Lumpin Rd. (IH 10), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention 043019: All Star Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b)
and 18.11(b), at 18407 Gibbons Dr. (Belmar Ct.), Dallas, Collin County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention 043055: Jackson Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 700 Blk. Stayton St. (W. 7th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

87. Damage Prevention 043056: City of Killeen enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b),
at 615 W. Ave. G (Arlee St.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention 043076: Ram Concrete & Asphalt, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2106 Galloway Ave. (Hwy. 80), Mesquite, Dallas County,
Texas.

89. Damage Prevention 043094: Desiderio Vega enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16330 Rancho Blanco Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

90. Damage Prevention 043119: Quality Excavation Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 117 Virginia Ave. (W. Marvin Ave.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

91. Damage Prevention 043127: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 618 W. MLK Dr. (Jackman St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
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92. Damage Prevention 043130: City of Ranger enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 121 W. Main (Rusk St.), Ranger, Eastland County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention 043137: Quality Excavation Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 123 Virginia Ave. (Martha St.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention 043177: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 24084 Avalon Park (Avett Meadow Ln.), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention 043201: Reliable Paving, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3533 Matlock Rd. (Mayfield Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention 043251: Central Texas Tiltwall, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 3110 Esparanza Crossing (Rock Rose Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention 043260: City of Galveston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 902 51st St. (Broadway), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention 043267: B and P Jr. Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 927 Creekbend Dr. (Suncrest), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention 043270: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 9925 Aldine Westfield (Turner Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 043273: John Moore Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10910 Archmont Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention 043293: CD Builders, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e)
and 18.11(b), at 9600 Courtright Dr. (Heritage Trace Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 043299: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 1906 Valley Hill Cir. (Burton Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention 043338: Three Global enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at CR C3101 (IH 20 Service Rd.), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention 043364: T Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 3102 Tenn. Ave. (Wilkes), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention 043428: Jackson Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 2653 Rosebud Ln. (Magnolia Park Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention 043432: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 800 W. 27th St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention 043447: S.T. Williams Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at Winona (Whitney), Tatum, Rusk County, Texas.
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108. Damage Prevention 043465: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1401 Chico Hwy. (Halsell St.), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 043487: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Frontier (Outpost), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

110. Damage Prevention 043490: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 14402 Leafy Tree (Kaliste Meadow), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 043499: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Morton Rd. (Mason Rd.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 043541: Northeast Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 707 S. Nolan River Rd. (Surry Place Rd.), Cleburne, Johnson
County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention 043554: Distribution Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(a), at Reeves Loop (Holliman), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention 043603: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 29523 Usonia Dr. (Cedarwoods Trace), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 043608: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 412 Spearman (Hwy. 77), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 043623: AYG Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 800 Crawford St. (Walker St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 043645: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 10181 Valley Dr. S, Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 043651: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Estrella (Douglas), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 043673: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7500 Stone Arbor Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 043682: Envirotec Construction Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 5805 Sandstone Ct. (Bayshore Dr.), Flower Mound, Denton
County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention 043685: Elite Construction Underground enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 9249 Derrik Dr. (Morningview Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention 043687: NMR Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N.E. 6000 (N.E. 2001), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.
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123. Damage Prevention 043689: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 10400 Blk. Corporate Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 043695: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1323 5th Ave. (W. Murphy St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention 043696: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 8208 Spaulding St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 043704: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1807 W. Little York Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 043712: TTG Utilities, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 802 S. 47th St. (Ave. H), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 043717: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Greenhouse Rd. (W. Towne Lake Greene Trl.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 043718: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 849 S. Anderson (Rice Ave.), Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 043724: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1600 S. Main (Pearl St.), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 043726: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at FM 23 (CR 2302), Rusk, Cherokee County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 043727: Advanced Paving Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), at 1010 N.W. 16th St. (Harrington Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 043730: Tucker Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(e), at 1847 Sawdust Rd. (Woodland Field Crossing), The Woodlands, Montgomery County,
Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 043733: Patterson Professional Services enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 209 Fourth St. (Lee St.), Valley View, Cooke County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 043737: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3663 Sage Hollow (Rayford), Rayford, Montgomery County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 043739: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2301 S. Millbend Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 043744: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2203 Bauer (Kerrwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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138. Damage Prevention 043761: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 13313 Ralph Culver Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 043762: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4300 Cromwell Dr., Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 043763: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1623 Riley Fuzzel Rd. (Spring Trails Ridge), Rayford, Montgomery County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 043767: AMA Landscape and Design enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.3(a), at 4370 Woodbine Ln. (Wisteria Ln.), Unknown, Denton County,
Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 043770: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4083 E. Rosedale St. (Newark), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 043804: Landpoint, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8711 Tumblewood Dr., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 043806: McMillan Excavating enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 2829 Mistywood Ln., Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 043823: Future Telecom Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Abrams (Church), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 043824: R&E Services LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3354 Jasmine St. (Tulipan), Brownsville, Cameron County,
Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 043825: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sherman (Porch), Tioga, Grayson County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 043828: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10865 Alder (Sanden), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 043834: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Block of Littrel (W. Marshall), Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 043835: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Hwy. 137 (CR 1900), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 043836: Pumpco Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at Hwy. 137 (CR 1900), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 043837: Richmond & Associates Landscaping enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15750 North Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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153. Damage Prevention 043839: James Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(b), at 3912 General Bruce (SW H K Dodgen Lp.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 043842: D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 8321 Westcott (Camay), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 043843: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3701 Belt Line Rd. (Marsh), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 043846: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 5305 Spring Meadow Rd. (Nuckols Crossing Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 043848: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8130 Garland Rd. (White Rock), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 043851: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3111 Manorwood Dr. (W. Villa Maria), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 043856: ARS enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10607
Mills Cut St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 043857: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3825 Kady Ridge (Nobles Ranch), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 043867: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 2201 Ave. K (22nd St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 043868: ECI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.10(b), at 500 W. Ben White Blvd. (S. 1st St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 043870: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 1308 Sharon (Bridle Path), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 043872: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 W. Cherry St. (N. Peach St.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 043875: Westwood Fence Co. Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 18519 Florence Bend Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 043880: Enterprise Plumbing Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(g), at 4806 Dexter Ave. (Sanguinet), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 043882: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a),
at 125 Kyle Ct. (Waketon), Double Oak, Denton County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 043888: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5137 Lauren Ln. (St. Francis), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
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169. Damage Prevention 043898: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 3359 Fred Wilson (Alabama St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 043907: Crossfire LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a)
and 18.11(b), at Spring Cypress (Holzwarth), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 043909: Camino Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a),
at 20886 Sweetglen Dr. (Rock Creek Dr.), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 043910: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Mesquite St. (5th St.), Hico, Hamilton County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 043913: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9424 Military Pkwy. (Wilbarger Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 043917: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2558 W. Commerce (Manila), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 043918: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1701 San Antonio Dr. (Old Mill Run), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 043919: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1248 Lacey Oak Lp. (Oak Hollow Dr.), Round Rock, Williamson County,
Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 043927: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2213 Petunia Ln. (Begonia Dr.), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 043934: Structured Foundation Repairs enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 11238 Valleydale Dr. (Northhaven Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 043939: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lebanon (S. Montclair Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 043947: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3066 Winding Oaks Cir. (Pin Oak Dr.), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 043949: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(a), at Fairbanks N. Houston (Hwy. 290), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 043952: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1604 Bellechase Dr. (Belaire), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 043953: Amos Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.4(b), at 13730 Ranch Road 620 N. (Tom Kemp Ln.), Austin, Williamson County, Texas.
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184. Damage Prevention 043955: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 906 W. Randol Mill Rd. (Magnolia), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 043962: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4001 SH 6 South (Rock Prairie Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 043965: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1805 Matlock Rd. (Kingsmill Rd.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 043973: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2801 Bellerive (Southern Hills), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 043974: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2505 Ridgeview (25th N.E.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 043979: ADB Companies enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a),
at 1993 Wald Rd. (N. Solms Rd.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 043980: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Blk. 28th St. N.W. (Bonham St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 043983: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 15213 Knighten Ln. (Halliday Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 043984: Hernandez Utilities LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 6320 Palomino Dr. (Basalt), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 043985: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3 Glenchester Ct. (Glenshire Ct.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 043986: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 6001 Sun Vista Dr. (Morning Dew), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 043989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2320 N. FM 740 (Stanford Ct.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 043990: City of Fredericksburg enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 514 Fulton (Bluebird St.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 043992: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 704 Walton Walker Blvd. (Kenneland Pkwy.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County,
Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 043998: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 509 Wolf St. (Hallmark), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
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199. Damage Prevention 043999: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4956 Fuqua (Fitzhugh), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 044004: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2507 Fernwood Ave. (E. Missouri Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 044005: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Watermere Dr. (Union Church), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 044006: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10650 Control Pl. (Plano Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 044008: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 720 Villas Del Este (Lt. Luis Peralita), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 044011: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15800 Seagoville Rd. (Stark Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 044016: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4719 Cole Ave. (Hester), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 044021: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Boedeker Dr. (N.W. Highway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 044022: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 4809 Allison Cove (Allison Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

208. Damage Prevention 044027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4006 Deer Trl. (Geronimo Dr.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 044029: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17729 IH 20 (CR 2130), Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention 044032: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3520 8th Ave. (W. Biddison St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 044106: P & P Plumbing Co. Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8933 N. Freeway (N. Tarrant Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

212. Damage Prevention 044159: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 2500 Walsh Tarlton Ln. (Tamarron Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

RULES

   ADOPTION
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213. Amendment of various rules in 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapters 9, 13, and 14 pursuant to Senate Bill
807 (84th Legislature, 2015).

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

214. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.

215. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

216. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of
Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not
limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

217. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items
posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or
settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney
to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of
Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters,
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific
occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government
Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code.  The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items
considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with
Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

218. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.
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